MJC-0650 Series Molding Power Inductor
Page 1 of 5
Rev.01
3. Product Identification
4. Shapes and Dimensions
MJC     - 0650 -100
Tolerance  J=±5% K=±10%  M=±20%
 Inductance  100: 10uH

2. Applications
• PDA/Notebook/Desktop, and server applications.
• Low profile,high current power supplies.
• Battery powered devices.
• DC/DC converters.
MJC-0650 Series Molding Power Inductor
Page 2 of 5
Rev.01
5. Electrical Characteristics
Part number
Inductance (uH) Rdc (mΩ) Heat Rating Current DC
Amps. Idc ( A )
Saturation Current DC
Amps. Isat ( A )
100KHz/0.25V Typical Max Max Max
MJC-0650-R13-M 0.13±20% 1.00 1.20 42.00 48.00
MJC-0650-R22-M 0.22±20% 1.10 1.30 30.00 35.00
MJC-0650-R36-M 0.36±20% 2.70 3.10 21.00 25.00
MJC-0650-R40-M 0.40±20% 3.20 3.50 20.00 23.00
MJC-0650-R47-M 0.47±20% 3.25 3.75 20.00 21.00
MJC-0650-R56-M 0.56±20% 3.40 3.60 18.00 20.00
MJC-0650-R68-M 0.68±20% 3.90 4.20 16.50 18.00
MJC-0650-R82-M 0.82±20% 4.60 4.90 16.00 17.00
MJC-0650-1R0-M 1.00±20% 5.60 6.50 12.50 15.00
MJC-0650-1R2-M 1.20±20% 6.70 7.50 11.00 13.00
MJC-0650-1R5-M 1.50±20% 6.70 7.50 11.00 12.00
MJC-0650-2R2-M 2.20±20% 11.20 12.50 9.00 10.00
MJC-0650-3R3-M 3.30±20% 19.90 20.90 8.50 9.00
MJC-0650-4R7-M 4.70±20% 26.00 29.00 6.00 8.00
MJC-0650-5R6-M 5.60±20% 31.50 34.40 6.00 7.00
MJC-0650-6R8-M 6.80±20% 36.50 41.00 5.50 6.00
MJC-0650-8R2-M 8.20±20% 40.00 43.00 5.50 5.50
MJC-0650-100-M 10.00±20% 54.00 60.00 4.50 5.30
MJC-0650-120-M 12.00±20% 58.00 65.00 4.00 5.00
MJC-0650-150-M 15.00±20% 78.00 90.00 3.10 4.00
MJC-0650-180-M 18.00±20% 83.00 105.00 3.00 3.50
MJC-0650-220-M 22.00±20% 120.00 140.00 2.60 3.50
MJC-0650-330-M 33.00±20% 165.00 190.00 2.30 3.00
MJC-0650-470-M 47.00±20% 250.00 290.00 2.00 2.80
(1) All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient .
(2) When applying the heat rating current DC（Idc) to coil, it will cause an approximate △T of 40℃.
(3) When applying the saturation current DC(Isat) to coil, it will cause the initial inductance valuel to drop 30%
Typical.